Base Line Item Detail					Tilcon New York, Inc		Joseph Defino Trucking Co, Inc		Creame	er-Sanzari	New Prince Concrete Construction Co.		Green Construction, Inc.	
Item No.	Unit Code	QTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	RATE	AMOUNT	RATE	AMOUNT	RATE	AMOUNT	RATE	AMOUNT	RATE	AMOUNT
1	1D01LAY	1	L.S.	Construction Layout	\$23,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00
2	1D10MOB	1	L.S.	Mobilization	\$99,000.30	\$99,000.30	\$210,000.00	\$210,000.00	\$135,000.00	\$135,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00
3	1HFP001	1	L.S.	BID, Lump Sum item for this contract.	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
4	2A02CAG	1	L.S.	Clearing and Grubbing	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$71,000.00	\$71,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$130,641.98	\$130,641.98
5	2B02REX	3,519.00	C.Y.	Roadway Excavation, Earth	\$35.00	\$123,165.00	\$24.75	\$87,095.25	\$50.00	\$175,950.00	\$33.00	\$116,127.00	\$25.00	\$87,975.00
6	2B15STS	255	C.Y.	Stripping Topsoil	\$5.00	\$1,275.00	\$25.00	\$6,375.00	\$10.00	\$2,550.00	\$33.00	\$8,415.00	\$25.00	\$6,375.00
7	N2C0017	50	S.Y.	Filter Fabric	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$2.00	\$100.00	\$4.00	\$200.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$10.00	\$500.00
8	2C01EMB	210	C.Y.	Embankment, Common	\$25.00	\$5,250.00	\$5.00	\$1,050.00	\$30.00	\$6,300.00	\$10.00	\$2,100.00	\$25.00	\$5,250.00
9	2C02EMB	517	C.Y.	Embankment, Grade A	\$45.00	\$23,265.00	\$68.00	\$35,156.00	\$40.00	\$20,680.00	\$55.00	\$28,435.00	\$25.00	\$12,925.00
10	2C00008	35	C.Y.	#57 Stone Backfill	\$75.00	\$2,625.00	\$55.00	\$1,925.00	\$90.00	\$3,150.00	\$60.00	\$2,100.00	\$50.00	\$1,750.00
11	2G00002	25	Ton	Riprap Stone Slope Protection, 12" Thick, (D50=6")	\$75.00	\$1,875.00	\$60.00	\$1,500.00	\$50.00	\$1,250.00	\$100.00	\$2,500.00	\$80.00	\$2,000.00
12	2G00004	100	Ton	Riprap Stone Slope Protection, 36" Thick & Varies, (D50=12")	\$75.00	\$7,500.00	\$60.00	\$6,000.00	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$120.00	\$12,000.00	\$80.00	\$8,000.00
13	2G12A10	18	S.Y.	Riprap Stone Aprons, 12" Thick, D50=6"	\$75.00	\$1,350.00	\$40.00	\$720.00	\$40.00	\$720.00	\$100.00	\$1,800.00	\$90.00	\$1,620.00
14	2H00007	3,289.00	L.F.	Heavy Duty Silt Fence, Black	\$3.00	\$9,867.00	\$8.00	\$26,312.00	\$4.00	\$13,156.00	\$10.00	\$32,890.00	\$8.00	\$26,312.00
15	2H00015	420	S.F.	Inlet Filter, Type 1	\$5.00	\$2,100.00	\$10.00	\$4,200.00	\$1.00	\$420.00	\$0.01	\$4.20	\$8.00	\$3,360.00
16	2H25TEC	3	C.Y.	Hay Bales	\$5.00	\$15.00	\$10.00	\$30.00	\$175.00	\$525.00	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$50.00	\$150.00
17	2H45TEC	37	Ton	Construction Driveway	\$25.00	\$925.00	\$1.00	\$37.00	\$30.00	\$1,110.00	\$50.00	\$1,850.00	\$0.01	\$0.37
18	2K01TPF	2,644.00	L.F.	Temporary Orange Plastic Fence	\$3.50	\$9,254.00	\$5.00	\$13,220.00	\$5.00	\$13,220.00	\$6.00	\$15,864.00	\$6.00	\$15,864.00
19	2L01SBB	562	C.Y.	Subbase	\$35.00	\$19,670.00	\$68.00	\$38,216.00	\$45.00	\$25,290.00	\$55.00	\$30,910.00	\$28.00	\$15,736.00
20	3A08ABC	3,458.00	S.Y.	Aggregate Base Course, 8" Thick	\$10.00	\$34,580.00	\$13.50	\$46,683.00	\$10.00	\$34,580.00	\$9.00	\$31,122.00	\$15.00	\$51,870.00
21	3B37SUP	888	Ton	Superpave Hot Mix Asphalt 12.5M76 Surface Course	\$100.00	\$88,800.00	\$91.50	\$81,252.00	\$100.00	\$88,800.00	\$82.00	\$72,816.00	\$100.00	\$88,800.00
22	3B39SUP	623	Ton	Superpave Hot Mix Asphalt 19M 76 Intermediate Course	\$100.00	\$62,300.00	\$96.75	\$60,275.25	\$100.00	\$62,300.00	\$86.00	\$53,578.00	\$100.00	\$62,300.00
23	3B34SUP	1,094.00	Ton	Superpave Hot Mix Asphalt 25M 64 Base Course	\$95.00	\$103,930.00	\$85.00	\$92,990.00	\$100.00	\$109,400.00	\$78.00	\$85,332.00	\$95.00	\$103,930.00
24	3B58APA	1	L.S.	BID, Lump Sum item for this contract.	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
25	3B26TAC	880	Gallon	Tack Coat	\$0.01	\$8.80	\$0.01	\$8.80	\$0.01	\$8.80	\$0.01	\$8.80	\$0.01	\$8.80
26	3B01PJA	1,250.00	L.F.	Polymerized Joint Adhesive	\$0.50	\$625.00	\$0.75	\$937.50	\$2.00	\$2,500.00	\$1.00	\$1,250.00	\$2.00	\$2,500.00
27	3B14HMA	1,645.00	S.Y.	Hot Mix Asphalt Driveway, 6" Thick	\$40.00	\$65,800.00	\$47.25	\$77,726.25	\$60.00	\$98,700.00	\$28.00	\$46,060.00	\$60.00	\$98,700.00
28	3B46BCS	20	Each	Bituminous Core Samples	\$1.00	\$20.00	\$75.00	\$1,500.00	\$90.00	\$1,800.00	\$250.00	\$5,000.00	\$175.00	\$3,500.00
29	3C01BRS	250	S.Y.	Berm Surfacing, 3 Inches Thick	\$31.00	\$7,750.00	\$20.00	\$5,000.00	\$35.00	\$8,750.00	\$30.00	\$7,500.00	\$35.00	\$8,750.00
30	3E50PMR	2,746.00	S.Y.	Surface Milling, 2" Average Depth	\$10.00	\$27,460.00	\$3.50	\$9,611.00	\$5.50	\$15,103.00	\$6.00	\$16,476.00	\$8.00	\$21,968.00

Base Line Item Detail					Tilcon New York, Inc		Joseph Defino Trucking Co, Inc		Creamer-Sanzari		New Prince Concrete Construction Co.		Green Construction, Inc.	
Item No.	Unit Code	QTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	RATE	AMOUNT	RATE	AMOUNT	RATE	AMOUNT	RATE	AMOUNT	RATE	AMOUNT
31	4F30BMS	1	L.S.	Bridge Mounted Sign Support Structure No. 1	\$27,500.00	\$27,500.00	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00
32	5A01PUD	100	L.F.	6-Inch Pipe Underdrain	\$40.00	\$4,000.00	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$58.00	\$5,800.00	\$25.00	\$2,500.00
33	5A04TRD	56	L.F.	4" Trench Drain	\$175.00	\$9,800.00	\$80.00	\$4,480.00	\$200.00	\$11,200.00	\$210.00	\$11,760.00	\$250.00	\$14,000.00
34	5B01CSD	630	L.F.	Cleaning Existing Storm Drains	\$12.00	\$7,560.00	\$15.00	\$9,450.00	\$10.00	\$6,300.00	\$12.00	\$7,560.00	\$8.00	\$5,040.00
35	5B15RC3	773	L.F.	15" Reinforced Concrete Pipe	\$60.00	\$46,380.00	\$62.65	\$48,428.45	\$75.00	\$57,975.00	\$65.00	\$50,245.00	\$65.00	\$50,245.00
36	5B18RC3	9	L.F.	18" Reinforced Concrete Pipe	\$70.00	\$630.00	\$65.75	\$591.75	\$200.00	\$1,800.00	\$65.00	\$585.00	\$150.00	\$1,350.00
37	5C01ND2	1	Each	Inlet, Type D2	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
38	5C01ND3	6	Each	Inlet, Type D3	\$3,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$2,800.00	\$16,800.00	\$2,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$4,300.00	\$25,800.00
39	5C20NP1	1	Each	Manhole, Type P-1	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,700.00	\$3,700.00
40	5C10ND2	3	Each	Reconstructed Inlet, Type D2, Using New Grate and Frame	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00
41	5C10ND3	1	Each	Reconstructed Inlet, Type D3, Using New Grate and Frame	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00
42	5C40RSF	1	Each	Reset Frame	\$275.00	\$275.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00
43	5C00004	1	Each	Outlet Control Structure	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00
44	5E01ALC	1,407.00	L.F.	Asphalt Concrete Lip Curb	\$7.75	\$10,904.25	\$13.50	\$18,994.50	\$14.00	\$19,698.00	\$12.00	\$16,884.00	\$33.00	\$46,431.00
45	5F00002	2	S.Y.	Concrete Island, 4" Thick	\$47.50	\$95.00	\$60.00	\$120.00	\$55.00	\$110.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$270.00	\$540.00
46	5F01VCA	1,998.00	L.F.	Concrete Curb, Type A	\$19.65	\$39,260.70	\$18.75	\$37,462.50	\$22.00	\$43,956.00	\$23.00	\$45,954.00	\$25.00	\$49,950.00
47	5F20CWS	18	Each	Concrete Wheel Stops	\$50.00	\$900.00	\$60.00	\$1,080.00	\$70.00	\$1,260.00	\$150.00	\$2,700.00	\$60.00	\$1,080.00
48	5101SNP	372	S.F.	Sign Panels	\$17.00	\$6,324.00	\$26.00	\$9,672.00	\$15.00	\$5,580.00	\$20.00	\$7,440.00	\$80.00	\$29,760.00
49	5105SPP	150	L.F.	U-channel Post	\$19.00	\$2,850.00	\$15.00	\$2,250.00	\$18.00	\$2,700.00	\$23.00	\$3,450.00	\$9.00	\$1,350.00
50	5I11REM	3	Each	Remove Signs	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$125.00	\$375.00	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$125.00	\$375.00	\$80.00	\$240.00
51	N510002	225	L.F.	Timber Posts	\$22.00	\$4,950.00	\$21.00	\$4,725.00	\$20.00	\$4,500.00	\$27.00	\$6,075.00	\$9.00	\$2,025.00
52	5J52BGR	778	L.F.	Beam Guide Rail	\$18.50	\$14,393.00	\$18.50	\$14,393.00	\$18.00	\$14,004.00	\$23.00	\$17,894.00	\$27.00	\$21,006.00
53	5J51BGE	325	L.F.	Beam Guide Rail Element	\$7.00	\$2,275.00	\$6.75	\$2,193.75	\$7.00	\$2,275.00	\$8.00	\$2,600.00	\$10.00	\$3,250.00
54	5J01RSG	225	L.F.	Reset Beam Guide Rail	\$11.00	\$2,475.00	\$10.00	\$2,250.00	\$11.00	\$2,475.00	\$13.00	\$2,925.00	\$20.00	\$4,500.00
55	5J56RGN	1,407.00	L.F.	Reset Beam Guide Rail with New Post	\$14.00	\$19,698.00	\$15.00	\$21,105.00	\$11.00	\$15,477.00	\$17.00	\$23,919.00	\$17.00	\$23,919.00
56	5J52ABG	2	Each	Beam Guide Rail Anchorage	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$725.00	\$1,450.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$850.00	\$1,700.00	\$850.00	\$1,700.00
57	5J00FGT	1	Each	Flared Guide Rail Terminal	\$2,950.00	\$2,950.00	\$2,850.00	\$2,850.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
58	5JGRP03	251	Each	Beam Guide Rail Post, 10' Long	\$55.00	\$13,805.00	\$53.00	\$13,303.00	\$75.00	\$18,825.00	\$66.00	\$16,566.00	\$90.00	\$22,590.00
59	5J53RRS	150	L.F.	Rub Rail	\$14.00	\$2,100.00	\$12.75	\$1,912.50	\$14.00	\$2,100.00	\$17.00	\$2,550.00	\$10.00	\$1,500.00
60	5K07CLF	185	L.F.	Chain Link fence, 7' High	\$44.00	\$8,140.00	\$45.00	\$8,325.00	\$45.00	\$8,325.00	\$50.00	\$9,250.00	\$75.00	\$13,875.00

Base Line Item Detail					Tilcon Ne	ew York, Inc	Joseph Defino Trucking Co, Inc		Creamer-Sanzari		New Prince Concrete Construction Co.		Green Construction, Inc.	
Item No.	Unit Code	QTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	RATE	AMOUNT	RATE	AMOUNT	RATE	AMOUNT	RATE	AMOUNT	RATE	AMOUNT
61	5K72TCL	800	L.F.	Temporary Chain Link Fence , 72" High	\$16.50	\$13,200.00	\$15.00	\$12,000.00	\$15.00	\$12,000.00	\$20.00	\$16,000.00	\$0.01	\$8.00
62	5N04PCS	108	S.Y.	Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick	\$47.60	\$5,140.80	\$62.95	\$6,798.60	\$55.00	\$5,940.00	\$75.00	\$8,100.00	\$65.00	\$7,020.00
63	5N00002	39	S.Y.	Concrete Driveway Apron, 6" Thick	\$54.35	\$2,119.65	\$62.95	\$2,455.05	\$60.00	\$2,340.00	\$85.00	\$3,315.00	\$90.00	\$3,510.00
64	5N00003	4	S.Y.	Detectable Warning Surface	\$212.50	\$850.00	\$275.00	\$1,100.00	\$300.00	\$1,200.00	\$350.00	\$1,400.00	\$200.00	\$800.00
65	5001PAW	15	Each	Delineator, Type PA-W	\$25.00	\$375.00	\$23.00	\$345.00	\$20.00	\$300.00	\$35.00	\$525.00	\$17.00	\$255.00
66	5001PAY	6	Each	Delineator, Type PA-Y	\$25.00	\$150.00	\$23.00	\$138.00	\$20.00	\$120.00	\$35.00	\$210.00	\$17.00	\$102.00
67	5P11REM	1,470.00	L.F.	Striping and Marking Removal, Mechanical	\$0.70	\$1,029.00	\$1.00	\$1,470.00	\$0.75	\$1,102.50	\$1.15	\$1,690.50	\$1.00	\$1,470.00
68	5P12REM	4,809.00	L.F.	Striping and Marking Removal, Hydromilling	\$0.90	\$4,328.10	\$1.80	\$8,656.20	\$1.00	\$4,809.00	\$1.15	\$5,530.35	\$2.00	\$9,618.00
69	5P10TMP	5,030.00	L.F.	Temporary Pavement Striping	\$0.40	\$2,012.00	\$0.45	\$2,263.50	\$0.45	\$2,263.50	\$0.70	\$3,521.00	\$0.50	\$2,515.00
70	5P14TMP	4,080.00	L.F.	Removable Wet Weather Pavement Marking Tape	\$2.20	\$8,976.00	\$2.60	\$10,608.00	\$2.25	\$9,180.00	\$3.25	\$13,260.00	\$2.95	\$12,036.00
71	5P31LLM	11,738.00	L.F.	Traffic Markings, Lines, Long - Life, Thermoplastic	\$0.80	\$9,390.40	\$0.75	\$8,803.50	\$0.85	\$9,977.30	\$1.00	\$11,738.00	\$0.85	\$9,977.30
72	5P30LLM	3,860.00	L.F.	Traffic Markings, Lines, long - Life, Epoxy Resin	\$0.80	\$3,088.00	\$0.75	\$2,895.00	\$0.85	\$3,281.00	\$1.00	\$3,860.00	\$0.85	\$3,281.00
73	5P33LLM	26	S.F.	Traffic Markings, Symbols, Long - Life, Thermoplastic	\$10.00	\$260.00	\$145.00	\$3,770.00	\$11.00	\$286.00	\$90.00	\$2,340.00	\$6.00	\$156.00
74	5Q01FOC	1	L.S.	Furnish Field Office, Type C	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00
75	5Q02MFC	12	Month	Maintain Field Office, Type C	\$1,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$18,000.00	\$250.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$30,000.00
76	5ZD01RPM	150	Each	Raised Pavement Markers	\$25.00	\$3,750.00	\$32.00	\$4,800.00	\$26.00	\$3,900.00	\$35.00	\$5,250.00	\$30.00	\$4,500.00
77	6A03RMU	436	L.F.	3" Rigid Metallic Conduit, Underground	\$32.00	\$13,952.00	\$32.00	\$13,952.00	\$35.00	\$15,260.00	\$33.00	\$14,388.00	\$34.00	\$14,824.00
78	6A00017	639	L.F.	3" Rigid Metallic Conduit, PVC Coated, Exposed	\$46.20	\$29,521.80	\$46.20	\$29,521.80	\$50.00	\$31,950.00	\$97.00	\$61,983.00	\$100.00	\$63,900.00
79	6A03RNC	6,065.00	L.F.	3" Rigid Nonmetallic Conduit, PVC- (Schedule 40)	\$10.45	\$63,379.25	\$10.50	\$63,682.50	\$12.00	\$72,780.00	\$15.00	\$90,975.00	\$15.00	\$90,975.00
80	6A13RNC	246	L.F.	3" Rigid Nonmetallic Conduit, PVC- (Schedule 80)	\$38.85	\$9,557.10	\$39.00	\$9,594.00	\$55.00	\$13,530.00	\$34.00	\$8,364.00	\$35.00	\$8,610.00
81	6A02MLC	29,130.00	L.F.	#2 A.W.G. Multiple Lighting Cable	\$3.43	\$99,915.90	\$3.50	\$101,955.00	\$3.50	\$101,955.00	\$4.00	\$116,520.00	\$4.00	\$116,520.00
82	6A06MLC	428	L.F.	#6 A.W.G. Multiple Lighting Cable	\$2.65	\$1,134.20	\$2.70	\$1,155.60	\$2.70	\$1,155.60	\$3.00	\$1,284.00	\$3.25	\$1,391.00
83	6A02SVC	120	L.F.	#2 A.W.G. Service Cable (600v)	\$3.85	\$462.00	\$3.90	\$468.00	\$3.90	\$468.00	\$6.00	\$720.00	\$6.25	\$750.00
84	6A08GWR	7,985.00	L.F.	#8 A.W.G. Ground Wire	\$1.65	\$13,175.25	\$1.70	\$13,574.50	\$1.70	\$13,574.50	\$1.50	\$11,977.50	\$1.50	\$11,977.50
85	6A24JBC	15	Each	Junction Box, Type C	\$2,340.00	\$35,100.00	\$2,350.00	\$35,250.00	\$2,400.00	\$36,000.00	\$2,675.00	\$40,125.00	\$2,800.00	\$42,000.00
86	6A00019	7	Each	Junction Box, Type 24"x24"x8", NEMA 4X, Stainless Steel, For Outdoor Use	\$2,620.00	\$18,340.00	\$2,625.00	\$18,375.00	\$2,600.00	\$18,200.00	\$1,700.00	\$11,900.00	\$1,800.00	\$12,600.00
87	6A21JF1	17	Each	Junction Box Foundation, Type 1	\$2,575.00	\$43,775.00	\$2,600.00	\$44,200.00	\$2,600.00	\$44,200.00	\$3,250.00	\$55,250.00	\$3,200.00	\$54,400.00
88	6A65RAS	1	Lump	Remove and Salvage Existing Facilities	\$24,300.00	\$24,300.00	\$24,500.00	\$24,500.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$17,500.00	\$17,500.00
89	6A00031	1	L.S.	Modifications to Existing Electrical Facilities	\$16,500.00	\$16,500.00	\$16,500.00	\$16,500.00	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$900.00	\$900.00
90	6B00011	10	Each	Lighting Standard Base, Type I	\$1,620.00	\$16,200.00	\$625.00	\$6,250.00	\$700.00	\$7,000.00	\$2,100.00	\$21,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$20,000.00

Base Line Item Detail					Tilcon New York, Inc		Joseph Defino Trucking Co, Inc		Creamer-Sanzari		New Prince Concrete Construction Co.		Green Construction, Inc.	
Item No.	Unit Code	QTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	RATE	AMOUNT	RATE	AMOUNT	RATE	AMOUNT	RATE	AMOUNT	RATE	AMOUNT
91	6B00083	1	Each	Lighting Standard, Type L-15-26	\$2,120.00	\$2,120.00	\$2,125.00	\$2,125.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00
92	6B00086	1	Each	Lighting Standard, Type L-8-40	\$2,590.00	\$2,590.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,100.00	\$3,100.00
93	6B26LMG	12	Each	Lighting Standard, Type L-MG-26	\$1,820.00	\$21,840.00	\$1,825.00	\$21,900.00	\$1,850.00	\$22,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$26,400.00	\$2,100.00	\$25,200.00
94	6B45LMG	14	Each	Lighting Standard, Type L-MG-40	\$2,460.00	\$34,440.00	\$2,460.00	\$34,440.00	\$2,500.00	\$35,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$42,000.00	\$2,900.00	\$40,600.00
95	6B00029	1	Each	Load Center Cabinet, Type G, Voltage 120/240V	\$12,800.00	\$12,800.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00
96	6B00048	9	Each	Type P2 Luminaire, 100W	\$1,085.00	\$9,765.00	\$1,100.00	\$9,900.00	\$1,150.00	\$10,350.00	\$1,400.00	\$12,600.00	\$1,400.00	\$12,600.00
97	6B15TP2	13	Each	Type P2 Luminaire, 150W	\$1,085.00	\$14,105.00	\$1,100.00	\$14,300.00	\$1,150.00	\$14,950.00	\$1,600.00	\$20,800.00	\$1,600.00	\$20,800.00
98	6B25TP2	16	Each	Type P2 Luminaire, 250W	\$1,130.00	\$18,080.00	\$1,130.00	\$18,080.00	\$1,200.00	\$19,200.00	\$1,700.00	\$27,200.00	\$1,700.00	\$27,200.00
99	6B15TP3	2	Each	Type P3 Luminaire, 150W	\$1,085.00	\$2,170.00	\$1,100.00	\$2,200.00	\$1,150.00	\$2,300.00	\$1,650.00	\$3,300.00	\$1,650.00	\$3,300.00
100	6B25TP3	3	Each	Type P3 Luminaire, 250W	\$1,140.00	\$3,420.00	\$1,150.00	\$3,450.00	\$1,200.00	\$3,600.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00
101	6B00051	3	Each	Type P4 Luminaire, 150W	\$1,175.00	\$3,525.00	\$1,200.00	\$3,600.00	\$1,250.00	\$3,750.00	\$1,550.00	\$4,650.00	\$1,550.00	\$4,650.00
102	6B00087	2	Each	Type B Luminaire, 150W HPS	\$362.00	\$724.00	\$365.00	\$730.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$670.00	\$1,340.00	\$675.00	\$1,350.00
103	6C01ISS	1	L.S.	Illumination For Sign Structure No. 1	\$8,850.00	\$8,850.00	\$8,850.00	\$8,850.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00
104	6J00081	1	L.S.	Customer Owned Underground Service - Electric	\$3,700.00	\$3,700.00	\$3,700.00	\$3,700.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
105	7D01SED	1,461.00	S.Y.	Seeding, Type A	\$1.00	\$1,461.00	\$1.00	\$1,461.00	\$2.00	\$2,922.00	\$1.25	\$1,826.25	\$1.00	\$1,461.00
106	7D08SED	761	S.Y.	Seeding, Type L	\$1.00	\$761.00	\$1.00	\$761.00	\$2.00	\$1,522.00	\$1.25	\$951.25	\$1.00	\$761.00
107	7F01SSM	1,011.00	S.Y.	Soil Stablization Matting	\$4.50	\$4,549.50	\$4.50	\$4,549.50	\$5.00	\$5,055.00	\$6.00	\$6,066.00	\$5.00	\$5,055.00
108	8A01MPT	1	L.S.	Furnishing Traffic Control Devices	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$225,000.00	\$225,000.00
109	N8A0001	3,735.00	L.F.	Furnishing Precast Concrete Construction Barrier	\$35.00	\$130,725.00	\$45.00	\$168,075.00	\$18.00	\$67,230.00	\$45.00	\$168,075.00	\$35.00	\$130,725.00
110	N8A0002	3,735.00	L.F.	Placing and Removing Precast Concrete Construction Barrier	\$20.00	\$74,700.00	\$19.00	\$70,965.00	\$25.00	\$93,375.00	\$5.00	\$18,675.00	\$15.00	\$56,025.00
111	8B18MPT	3	Each	Furnishing Temporary Impact Attenuator	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$25,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$22,000.00	\$66,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$13,500.00
112	8B20MPT	3	Each	Placing and Removing Temporary Impact Attenuator	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$12,000.00
113	8A06MPT	10	Barrel	Repair Temporary Impact Attenuators	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.00	\$10.00	\$350.00	\$3,500.00	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,400.00	\$14,000.00
114	8B31MPT	1	L.S.	Maintenance and Protection of Traffic	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$175,000.00	\$175,000.00
115	8C100MLR	1	L.S.	Maintenance and Protection of Traffic on Local Roads	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$53,000.00	\$53,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00
116	8A26MPT	1	L.S.	BID, Lump Sum item for this contract.	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
				Base Total		\$1,978,582.00		\$2,183,659.25		\$2,183,949.20		\$2,383,529.85		\$2,959,959.95